

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2006 DEC 11 P 4:16

Supreme Court No. 78290-3

BY C. J. MERRITT

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,
In its own capacity and as assignee of claims of University Mechanical
Contractors, Inc., Bergelectric Corporation and Pacific Construction Systems, Inc.

Respondent/Plaintiff,

v.

FLUOR DANIEL, INC., a foreign corporation, and FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE
COMPANY, a foreign corporation,

Petitioner/Defendants.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

R. Miles Stanislaw, WSBA# 00529
Christopher A. Wright, WSBA# 26601
Stanislaw Ashbaugh, LLP
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4400
Seattle, WA 98104-7012
(206) 386-5900 / fax (206) 344-7400

Attorneys for Petitioner/Defendants

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ARGUMENT	1
A. THE COURT OF APPEALS VIOLATED WASHINGTON CASE LAW BY IGNORING THE EXPRESS LANGUAGE OF THE PARTIES' ARBITRATION AGREEMENT.	1
B. THE COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION FAILED TO PROPERLY CONSIDER EXISTING WASHINGTON CASE LAW.	4
C. RECENT PRECEDENT FROM THIS COURT CONFIRMS THAT THE TRIAL COURT'S AWARD OF PREJUDGMENT INTEREST SHOULD BE REINSTATED.	4
III. CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Hearst Communications, Inc. v. Seattle Times Co., 154 Wn.2d 493 (2005)2
Moses Lake v. International Association of Firefighters, Local 2052, 68 Wn. App. 742 (1993)4
Scoccolo Constr., Inc. v. City of Renton, 2006 Wash. LEXIS 826, 145 P.3d 371 (2006).....1, 4, 5
Wagner v. Wagner, 95 Wn.2d 94 (1980)2

STATUTES

RCW 7.043
